

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8609-8610/2005

BANK OF MAHARASHTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,vacating stay,PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 08/08/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

R-5,3,4,6,9

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

No step has been taken so far to complete the service of notice on the unserved respondent

nos. 10, 13 and 14. The learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that he has instructions from the

petitioner to file an application to delete the names of the said respondents from the array of

f parties, for

which the learned counsel has prayed for one weeks' time.

List again on 18.8.2006.

KUMAR)

(B.SUDHEENDRA

trar

Regis

hj