

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.10-11 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8609-8610/2005

BANK OF MAHARASHTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay and office report)

Date: 13/07/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.
Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.V. Savant, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh, Adv.
For Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Adjourned by three months.

We are told that the petitioner Bank has already withdrawn the money in view of the award passed by the Land Acquisition Officer. In case it is found that the Bank is not entitled to the amount, the petitioner-Bank would be liable to pay money with interest.

Reply, if any, may be filed in the meantime.

(R.K.DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER