

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.10-11/2006 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8609-8610/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 08/12/2003 in WP No.5120/2003 and
Order dated 25/02/2005 in CA No.9404/2004 of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY
AT AURANGABAD)

BANK OF MAHARASHTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For vacating stay and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/02/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.
Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.M. Shah, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh, Adv.
ms. Neetu S. Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Applications for vacating stay are rejected.

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

Order of this Court dated 13/07/2007 to continue.

(N. Annapurna) (Madhu Saxena)
Court Master Court Master